SSN Redacted

Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES 8]5(
Plea: Guilty Not Guilty [ No Contest
Finding on No Contest (] Guilty [1  Not Guilty a b OK 5 O 0 %—L/?\
Assignment: Case No. .l LANISZV Y VL
1,
2.
3 ~
:  CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
. 2 OF
! (\‘% SPRINGFIELD , OHIO &
- Waiver to Trial Time Filed. /
| Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed. : / ,
Jury Demand Filed. |
ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR THE STATE OF OHIO
| ¥ Bond Forfeited Vs,
Bench Warrant Ordered, Bond Set At $
Trial By: 1 Court Jury [J Defendant Found: UCHES 1];1:‘87111) ItJEUHIRI
Guilty (1 Not Guilty . belmont Ave.,
Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea Sprgifg}déggf;gsfs-
(1 Guilty Not Guilty and found s % xx
(] No Contest and found B/M 505}1 35- gﬁéﬂRO
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence: ) )
Fine $ and costs
(& ) CHARGE: Violating Protection Order Or
o | : Consent Agreement
In violation of Section 2919.27(A)(1) of the Ohio
Revised Code.
ENTRY - FELONY - = =3
Defendant Having Appeared and Entered: ) PENALTY: - % E:
U _Nf} Plea D Not Guilty _ First Degree Misdemeanor ! o = “T1
Preliminary Hearing; H Held [ Waived Six {(6) Months and/or \ 2y : —
$1,000.00 Fine 5 - %:?5
> o 2 O
. it
Py .
-
| = c ¢
Defendant Indicted by the | . :j P
The Court Binds Defendant to the @
Clark County Grand Jury. ""
Judge
- Date of Arrest: 1/16/2026 8:46:00PM
Notice of Appeal Filed ]
: Date of Arraignment: 1/19/2026 10:00:00AM
Att :
o - Bond Posted - Cash - Surety
Address:
Telephone No.:

Amount:



Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO S IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
(937) 328-3725
Defendant.:
UCHE DAVID UDUHIRI Victim: For Court Use Only

519 S. Belmont Ave.
Springfield, OH 45505-

DOB: March 27, 1983 Location of Occurrence:

SSAN: ** ¥ _**x_4Q972 Court Case# - CR - -

B/M - 505/185 - BLK/BRO BCI&I ITN Number:

Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 26-SPD000002224

Violating Protection Order Or Consent Agreement

Complaint By Individual:
Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFF HARRINGTON who being duly sworn states that on or about

January 16, 2026, one UCHE UDUHIRI In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
recklessly violate the terms of a protection order issued or consent agreement approved pursuant to section 2919.26 or

311331 of the Revised Code.

TO WIT:

The defendant recklessly violated the terms of a protection order by pointing security cameras at the protected parties house.
The protection order states "Respondent shall not use any from of electronic surveillance o n protected person".

In violation of Section 2919.27(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PENALTY: _ | 43
First Degree Misdemeanor = Numr;?'ﬁféﬁiﬂﬁiom é
Six (6) Months and/or "§ My Commission Expires

$1,000.00 Fine IZ 2.8 C

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: 1/19/2026 10:00:00AM BCourt Copy  ODefendant Copy LReturn Copy LIExtra Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail
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Criminal Complaint
THE STATE OF OHIO

_IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL

Clark County Municipal Court
50 East Columbia Street

CLARK COUNTY S! COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
, - (937) 328-3725
Defendant.
UCHE DAVID UDUHIRI Victim: For Court Use Only
519 S. Belmont Ave.
Springfield, OH 45505-
DOB: March 27, 1983 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN: * ** %% _4072 Court Case# -CR - -
B/M - 505/185 - BLK/BRO BCI&I ITN Number:

Criminal Chargs Law Enforcement Case Number; 26-SPD000002224

Violating Protection Order Or Consent Agreement

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFF HARRINGTON who being duly sworn states that on or about
January 16, 2026, one UCHE UDUHIRI In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
recklessly violate the terms of a protection order issued or consent agreement approved pursuant to section 2919.26 or

3113.31 of the Revised Code.
TO WIT:

The detendant recklessly violated the terms of a protection order by pointing security cameras at the protected parties house.
The protection order states "Respondent shall not use any from of electronic surveillance o n protected person".

In violation of Section 2919.27(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

G436

nt: Off Harrington

PENALTY:

First Degree Misdemeanor
Six (6) Months and/or
$1,000.00 Fine

Lindley K Harris
% Notary Public, State of Ohio
: § My Commission Expires
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Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
-ompldingnt on January 16, 2026

Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

UDefendant Copy OReturn Copy ~ OExtra Copy

ta

Court Date: 1/19/2026 10:00:00AM KlCourt Copy

Defendant Placed in Jail




Clark County Municipal Court

S0 East Columb.ia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 ~ Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-37235 v o Case Number:
26-SPD000002224
The State of Ohio Ss. Court Case # CR-
Clark County

The Affiant, Off Harrington , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant,
Uche David Uduhiri , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On 01/16/2026 Officers Davis and Harrington were dispatched to . in reference to a protection order
violation. Officers met with | "who advised that their neighbor, Uche Uduhiri violated their
protection order today.

o

showed Officers a Protection order {( _that protects “from Mr. Uduhiri.
One of the lines of the protection order reads “Respondent shall not use any form of electronic surveillance on protected
person”. " then showed Officers photos that e - ) e- ---.._:took earlier today that shows

a security camera on the southeast corner of 519 S Belmont, (Mr. Uduhiri’s house). The security camera is pointed east of
the house towards S Belmont Ave. A second photo then shows a ladder by the camera. A third photo later taken then
shows the camera now pointed towards . Officers verified through
dispatch that the protection order was served on 1/8/26 by Deputy Ballentine. Officers Bennett and C. Taylor assisted
Officers Davis and Harrington in making contact with Mr. Uduhiri at 519 S Belmont Ave.

Officers made contact with Mr. Udubhiri at 519 S Belmont and read him his Miranda Rights, Mr. Uduhiri advised that he
understood his rights. Officers advised Mr. Uduhiri of the situation and asked to see what the camera on the Southeast
corner of his house could see. Mr. Uduhiri showed Officers the security camera view on his phone, and Officers olierserved
the east side ol , Including the front porch. When Officers asked why Mr. Uduhiri moved his
cameras today, he advised that he was trying to take the cameras down because he is moving soon. Mr. Uduhiri was
unable to come up with a logical reason as to why he moved his cameras today. Mr. Uduhiri advised that he has a
protection order against Officers verified this protection order and that it reads the same as

Protection order in that “Respondent shall not use any form of electronic surveillance on the protected person”.
Officers observed two cameras on  property that appeared to be pointed towards Mr. Uduhiri’s
house.

Officers spoke with . rand asked to see the view of their security cameras. 'showed Officer
Harrington the view of their security cameras by using her phone. Officer Harrington observed that both cameras are
pointed down at the alleyway in between | house and Mr. Uduhiri’s house. No part of Mr. Uduhiri’s
house can be seen on either camera.

Officers were unable to speak with Directly.

Sgt. L. Harris took photos of the photos that were taken by
being moved today.

showing Mr. Uduhiri’s cameras before and after

Uche Uduhiri was arrested for two counts of Protection Order Violation. He was placed in Clark County Jail, Court on
1/19/26 at 1000 hours.

Printed on: 1/16/2026 Page Number: 1



Defendant:
Uche David Uduhin

Further Affiant Sayeth Not. q 5 6
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Printed on: 1/16/2026 Page Number: 2



Witness List

Law Enforcement Case Number:

26-SPD000002224 1/16/2026
Name Address Home Phone Witness Stmt
BENNETT, Off. , Springfield, OH 45502- 937-324-7685
DAVIS, Off. , Springfield, OH 45502- 037-324-7685

HARRINGTON, Off 130 N.Fountain Ave., Springfield, OH 937-324-7685



Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Name: . . Race:| Gender:| Height| Weight] Hair: | Eyes: {Build; Case Number:
UDUHIRI, Uche DaVIdm _ B M |505|185 |BLK BRO 26-SPD000002224
D.OB. Age at time of offense: QSN | BRI#- BCI#: | TN
03/27/1983 42 Years 9 Months
Address: Phone: P.O.B. (City & State):
519 S. Belmont Ave. Springfield, OH 45505- 937-360-7847 J«Nigeria,
Arresting Agency: Date/Time of Arrest; On Probatigh: [] Yes Ifyes, P.O.'s Name
‘g‘ggp | | 1/16/2026 8:46:00PM On Pargle. [ no /
Location of\Qocurrence)/ Arrest / Both: | Township or County: " | Driver's License #: Driver's License State
_ - | __ Clark County OH
CINPIOYINCTIL, Employment Address: Employment Phone:
Honda 640 Colemans Xing Marysville, OH 43040- \

Vehicle Li/cense #: VEhiVmﬂ: Vehicle License Typy. Vehicle Year / Vehicle Make: Vehicle Modgf: Vryéle Style: /
| VchVaCulur: Wﬂlﬂ VIN #; ?ﬁi ole Identifiers: _ / /

Off Harrmgton h E T
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A
SR TR IVEOERREIECODRRIBBER JRNALI . L e
VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER OR CONSENT AGREEMENT 2919 27(A)(1) - M1
The defendant recklessly violated the terms of a protection order by pointing security cameras at the protected parties house. The
protection order states "Respondent shall not use any from of electronic surveillance o n protected person”.
VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER OR CONSENT AGREEMENT - 2919.27(A)(1) - M1

The defendant recklessly violated the terms of a protection order by pointing security cameras at the protected parties house. The
protection order states "Respondent shall not use any from of electronic surveillance o n protected person".

Victim: [ sie Treated by: [l Refused {Transferred to A Squad |Hospital: [J,Community Doctor: |
Bna [ inflred [1 Squad Hospital Hospital by: 1 r.0.v. Mercy [ Other / /

Victim Descjbtinn of Sickness/Injury/Condition: / | / /

D Intoxicater

Arrestee; L4 Sick | Treated by:f [] Refused |Transfe
n NA Injured D Squa D Hospital HﬂSpit

Arrestee/Description of Sicknegs/Injury/Condition:
EI Intgkicated

Arr?iee Juvenile? Parent/Lebal Guardian Name/& Address:

gﬁested Juvenile [] Placedfn DH [] Released to Parent
sposition: [] Taked to HQ [ Other

#

dto D Squad | Hospital: Cuﬁ,munlw Doctor
by O r.o.v. D Merty {1 gther

Parents [ By Amregling Officer [] By Dispatdher
Notified: n By Transfer Officer [ ] By DH Personnel [1 Other

Date Kotified:

Witnesses:

Nff  Ronneott Snrinofiald NH ARRND-— NY7_00A4A_700E
Utt. Davis springfield, UH 4bb0Z- 937-324-7685
Off Harrington 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 937-324-7685

Crash [ Yes {Was OH1 , [ Yes |Arrestee have [ Yes [[id Affian (1 Yes |If not, who Vehiple [ Yes
occur? D/I’:Tu completgd? [ No [insyfance? [ No Awitness driving? [1 No [witnessed driyfng? seafched? [ Ne
Vehicl O ™P UF no one witnedsed driving, h;\)/is exac . / [ NA | DUI Impaired D er [ Yes
Dispgsition: [] rTgy | time of vehicgje operation estabtished? Report prepar, OO ~xa [J No
Ve cle held D}A Amastei?é(g. Bl ves Jﬂid Arreftee make M Yes O Writfen Statement @ Verbal | Written summaries of B4 Yes

prints? admissiofl of guilt? [In, .fStatemght? Ono [] Taped Audio Statement [ Other statements prepared? [ e
Arrestee identified{@] Yes [ PhotoArray (] Affiant Witnessed Crime | Photos of Yes |Photos taken by: Scene processed[] Yes | Physical evidence [ Yes

by Witness? Ore [0 LineUp [ AtScene [J Taken back to Scene [SCene/victim? [] No §G-T t H Af k) 5 for prints? [ No |at scene? & No

Properfy Receipt Copfofreceiptor []Yes [N '
#: invgntory attached? [] No - If noist property: /

Wefe any physical or mental exdminations or suientiﬁﬂ Yes /IT yes, please specify
tosts conducted in connection/with this case?
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J Date Printed: 1/16/2026

[]Lab Request Attached
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